Other No. 1803-1001 (cop. 4.749) Tab settings of the control of the thomosphe Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereod. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): The MicroSpring Company, LLC Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of Conveying party(ies): The MicroSpring Company, LLC Internal Address: Building A. Rear Unit 5 Street Address: Building A. Rear Unit 5 Street Address: Flease of conveying party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Assignment Merger State: MA ZIP 02061-1605 Individual(s) citizensbip Association Correctificate of Good Standing Association Correctificate of Good Standing Association Correctificate of Good Standing Corre	FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM CO TRADEMARKS	DATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The MicroSpring Company, LLC Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership General Partnership Limited Partnership General Partnership Limited Partnership General Partnership Limited Partnership General Partnership State: MA ZIP: 02061-1605 Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Limited Partnership Security Agreement Confirming Name of Entity Corporation-State Delaware Other Limited Partnership Security Agreement Software of Entity Security Agreement Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Merger Security Agreement Confirming Name of Entity Security Agreement Limited Partnership L	OMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒	∇ ∇	∇	∇	∇		∇ _	
The MicroSpring Company, LLC Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - "Delascare" Other Association Assignment Merger Assignment Individual(s) citizenship Security Agreement Contigrating Name of Entity Execution Date: March 18, 1999 Tassignment Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership State: MA ZIP 02061-1605 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Merger Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Merger Individual(s) citizenship Merger Association General Partnership Merger Association Merger Merger	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Internal Address: Building A, Rear Unit 5 General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation: 7, Helassate Limited Partnership Corporation: 7, Helassate Corporation: 7, Helassate Other Corporation: 7, Helassate Corporation: 7, Helassate Other State: MA ZIP, 02061-1605 Individual(s) citizenship City State: Ma ZiP, 02061-1605 Individual(s) citizenship State: Ma ZiP, 02061-	Name of conveying party(ies):			Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Cerveral Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - Delaware City: Norwell State: MA ZIP: 02061-1605 Mattheward Ves No Nature of conveyance: City: Norwell State: MA ZIP: 02061-1605 Matheward Corporation Corp	The MicroSpring Company, LLC			Name: The MicroSpring Company, LLC				
Scurity Norwell State: MA ZIP: 02061-1605 Assignment				Internal Address: Building A, Rear Unit 5				
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ⊠ No				Street Address: 77 Accord Park Drive				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	□ Other			City: <u>Norwell</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02061-1605</u>				
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name Cortificate of Good Standing Confirming Name of Entity Execution Date: March 13, 1999 Execution Date: March 13, 1999 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/277067 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keum J. Park Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP Street Address: 60 State Street DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Pres No No No. (Secondary Person Signature) Pres No	3. Nature of conveyance:			☐ Association				
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Certificate of Good Standing Confirming Name of Entity Execution Date: March 18, 1999 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/27067 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Stand and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keum J. Park Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP Street Address: 60 State Street DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Corporation-State Delaware Other Cortifining Name of Other Internal Address; a dumestic representative designation is attached: Other Internal Addresses, a dumestic representative designation is attached: Other Internal Addresses, a dumestic representative designation is attached: Other Other Internal Addresses, a dumestic representative designation is attached: Other Internal Addresses, a dumestic representative designation is attached: Other Internal Addresses, a dumestic representative designation is attached: Other Internal Addresses, a dumestic representative designation is attached: Other Internal Addresses, a dumestic representative designation is attached: Other Internal Addresses, a dumestic representative designation is attached: Other Internal Addresses, a dumestic is attached. Other Inte								
Other Cortificate of Cood Standing Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: State: MA_ZIP: 02109 Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a designation is attached? If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, additional names.	☐ Assignment	<u> </u>		Limited Part	nership			
Execution Date: March 13, 1999 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>					
Pas No	[X] Other Certificate of Good Standing Confirming Name of Entity		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative					
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment!) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/277067 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Execution Date: March 18, 1999					_		
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/277067 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keum J. Park Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP Street Address: 60 State Street City: Boston State: MA_ZIP: 02109 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Keum J. Park July 25, 2002 Signature Date			(Decises	Hone must be a se	anarate document from a		,,	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Radditional numbers attached? Yes No		<u></u>	Addition	al name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?	Yes 🗵 No		
Additional numbers attached? Solution of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keum J. Park Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP Street Address: 60 State Street Street Address: 60 State Street DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Keum J. Park July 25, 2002 Signature Date	4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keum J. Park Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP Street Address: 60 State Street City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Keum J. Park Date 6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 08-0219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Keum J. Park Name of Person Signing Signature Date			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keum J. Park Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP Street Address: 60 State Street City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Keum J. Park Date 6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 08-0219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Keum J. Park Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No							
Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				6. Total number of applications and registration involved:				
Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP Street Address: 60 State Street Street Address: 60 State Street State: MA ZIP: 02109 City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Keum J. Fark Name of Person Signing Signature Date	concerning document si	concerning document should be mailed:						
Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 08-0219	Name: <u>Keun</u>	ı J. Park		Enclosed				
Street Address: 60 State Street 8. Deposit account number: 08-0219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Keur J. Park Name of Person Signing Signature Date			Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this					
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Keum J. Park Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Street Address: 60 St	ate Street	8 De					
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Keum J. Park Name of Person Signing Signature Date		<u> </u>	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Poort weed was				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Keum J. Park Name of Person Signing Date			l <u>.</u>					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Keum J. Park July 25, 2002	City: Boston	State: <u>MA_</u> ZIP: <u>02109</u>	(At	tach duplicate co	py of this page if paying	by deposit accoun	·	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Keum J. Park July 25, 2002	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
[2]			Signatur	<u> </u>		Date		
			_ <u> 12</u> 1	Ì				

TO

PAGE 1

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "THE MICROSPRING COMPANY, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1692586

DATE: 03-28-02

8310 -3018204 020202087

RECORDED: 07/25/2002

TRADEMARK P. 02 07/24/2002 WEREEL380025/15,FRAMES 010602